

92 LCA 2467/24

MAHAVIR Vs. MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF DELHI

09.05.2026

Present: None.

I have perused the statement of workman recorded on 17.04.2026 regarding acceptance of the calculation filed by the management.

In view of the statement so recorded, application under section 33 C(2) of ID Act is allowed computing Rs. 3,65,341/- due to the applicant Sh. Mahavir s/o Sh. Gopi Ram.

Management is directed to pay the computed amount to the claimant/applicant as per law.

The application is accordingly disposed off as allowed with the above directions.

File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

Dasti.

**(Associate Member/
Legal Aid Counsel)**

**(Devender Nain)
POLC-02/Judge-National Lok Adalat
Rouse Avenue District Courts
09.05.2026**